GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1422
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26™ JULY, 2018

PROJECTS IN ODISHA UNDER SAGARMALA PROGRAMME
1422. DR. KULAMANI SAMAL:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
qid 9Raget #4r

(a) the details of projects being executed under the Sagarmala Programme in Paradip Port
Trust in Odisha;

(b) whether the Government proposes to develop Paradip Port Trust Hospital under the Sagarmala Programme;

(c) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(d) the details of funds allocated and utilised for these projects during the last three years and the current year?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) 2 projects (cost: Rs. 169 crore) completed and 11 projects (cost: Rs. 9854 crore) are under implementation at Paradip Port under Sagarmala.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Question does not arise.

(d) Ministry of Shipping is not funding these projects. These projects are being funded by Paradip Port Trust, Indian Qil Corporation Limited and Private Sector.
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